Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



THE ORLANDO CHORAL FOUNDATION INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE ORLANDO CHORAL FOUNDATION INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 5036 DR. PHILLIPS BLVD. #140 ORLANDO, FL. 32819

The mailing address of the corporation is: 5036 DR. PHILLIPS BLVD. #140 ORLANDO, FL. 32819

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE ORLANDO CHORAL FOUNDATION IS ESTABLISHED TO PREPARE AND DEPERFORM PROFESSIONAL CHORAL MUSIC IN ORLANDO. DDDTHE FOUNDATION, SUPPORTED BY DONATIONS, WILL PROVIDE DADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES AND RAISE FUNDS TO SUPPORT THESE CONCERTS. DDDD

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

TARA L ROWELL 5036 DR. PHILLIPS BLVD. #140 ORLANDO, FL. 32819 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N10000006275 FILED June 29, 2010 Sec. Of State jshivers

Registered Agent Signature: TARA L. ROWELL

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

TARA L ROWELL 5036 DR. PHILLIPS BLVD. #140 ORLANDO, FL 32819

Incorporator Signature: TARA L. ROWELL

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P TARA L ROWELL 5036 DR. PHILLIPS BLVD. #140 ORLANDO, FL. 32819

Title: VP ALISON A LARSON 617 HAWK ST. DUBLIN, TX. 76446

Title: CFO MARY JO CHENOWETH 3509 MT. BERWICK DR. APOPKA, FL. 32712

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 06/28/2010